
TECHNICAL EVALUATION REPORT
(As Per Rules 35 of PP Rules, 2004)

Name of Procuring Agency: Sui Southern Gas Company Limited
Method of Procurement: Single Stage, Two Envelopes
Title of Procurement: Polyethylene (PE-100) Pipe Fittings
Tender Enquiry No.: SSGC/FP/PT/RFQ/13139
PPRA Ref. No. (TSE): TS535715E
Date & Time of Bid Closing: May 10, 2024 10:00 AM
Date & Time of Bid Opening: May 10, 2024 10:30 AM
Number of Bids Received: 5
Criteria for Bid Evaluation: Technical Compliant & Most Advantageous Bid
Detail(s) of Bid Evaluation: As Per Rules and Tender Terms
Evaluation Published On: June 5, 2024

Name of Bidder Technical Marks
(If Applicable)

Rule/ Regulation/ SBD*/ Policy/ Basis
for Rejection/ Acceptance as per

Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2004
FUSION GROUP LIMITED N/A Partially Compliant
JINZHONG TAIGU DISTRICT BOHAO MAEABLE IRON
CO. , LTD. N/A Technically Non Compliant

TEGA GRUP ITHALAT IHRACAT A.S N/A Partially Compliant
HENAN DEE PIPELINE TECHNOLOGY CO.LTD N/A Bid Rejected
ERA PIPING (ZHEJIANG) CO.LTD N/A Technically Compliant

Signature: .........................

Official Stamp: .........................

* Standard Bidding Document (SBD)


